Resistance Thermometer TBT
Well-proven temperature measurement
P
r
o
d
u
c

IEC 60751
3 g
Type code
Output signal
P Output signal Pt100, 4-wire
A Transmitter 4...20 mA, 2-wire
Measuring range
A –50 °C ... +150 °C
B –50 °C ... +250 °C
Process connection
ZZ Without process connection
G1 Thread G 1/4 B
GE Thread G 1/2 B
N4 Thread 1/4'' NPT
N2 Thread 1/2'' NPT
S1 Compression fitting G 1/4 B, CrNi stainless steel ferrule
SE Compression fitting G 1/2 B, CrNi stainless steel ferrule
S4 Compression fitting 1/4'' NPT, CrNi stainless steel ferrule
S2 Compression fitting 1/2'' NPT, CrNi stainless steel ferrule
P1 Compression fitting G 1/4 B, PTFE ferrule 1)
PE Compression fitting G 1/2 B, PTFE ferrule 1)
P4 Compression fitting 1/4'' NPT, PTFE ferrule 1)
P2 Compression fitting 1/2'' NPT, PTFE ferrule 1)
Insertion length / diameter
0253  25 mm / 3 mm 2)
0503  50 mm / 3 mm 2)
1006 100 mm / 6 mm
1506 150 mm / 6 mm
2506 250 mm / 6 mm
3506 350 mm / 6 mm
Electrical connection
G Cable gland M16x1.5, IP 65
P Cable gland M16x1.5, IP 67
Design specifics
Z Without
G Free from oil and grease
TBT - 1
1) Not for measuring range up to 250 °C
2) For measuring range –50 °C ... +250 °C insertion length from 100 mm required
AUDIN - 8, avenue de la malle - 51370 Saint Brice Courcelles - Tel : 03.26.04.20.21 - Fax : 03.26.04.28.20 - Web : http: www.audin.fr - Email : info@audin.fr
t e m p e r at u r e  s e n s o r s  |  S I C K8013874/2010-11-02
Subject to change without notice
Temperature sensors
5
TBT
Ordering information
The part numbers below show a selection of our common configurations and represent only an extract of the product portfolio.
•• Measuring range: –50 °C ... +150 °C
•• Electrical connection/enclosure rating: cable gland M16x1.5, IP 65
Output signal Process connection Insertion length/diameter of
probe
Model name Part No.
Pt100, 4-wire
Without process connection
25 mm / 3 mm TBT-1PAZZ0253GZ 6043007
50 mm / 3 mm TBT-1PAZZ0503GZ 6043008
100 mm / 6 mm TBT-1PAZZ1006GZ 6043009
150 mm / 6 mm TBT-1PAZZ1506GZ 6043010
250 mm / 6 mm TBT-1PAZZ2506GZ 6043011
350 mm / 6 mm TBT-1PAZZ3506GZ 6043013
Thread G 1/4 B
25 mm / 3 mm TBT-1PAG10253GZ 6043014
50 mm / 3 mm TBT-1PAG10503GZ 6043015
100 mm / 6 mm TBT-1PAG11006GZ 6043016
150 mm / 6 mm TBT-1PAG11506GZ 6043017
250 mm / 6 mm TBT-1PAG12506GZ 6043018
350 mm / 6 mm TBT-1PAG13506GZ 6043019
Thread G 1/2 B
25 mm / 3 mm TBT-1PAGE0253GZ 6043020
50 mm / 3 mm TBT-1PAGE0503GZ 6043021
100 mm / 6 mm TBT-1PAGE1006GZ 6043022
150 mm / 6 mm TBT-1PAGE1506GZ 6043023
250 mm / 6 mm TBT-1PAGE2506GZ 6043024
350 mm / 6 mm TBT-1PAGE3506GZ 6043025
Compression fitting G 1/4 B,
CrNi stainless steel ferrule
25 mm / 3 mm TBT-1PAS10253GZ 6043026
50 mm / 3 mm TBT-1PAS10503GZ 6043027
100 mm / 6 mm TBT-1PAS11006GZ 6043028
150 mm / 6 mm TBT-1PAS11506GZ 6043029
250 mm / 6 mm TBT-1PAS12506GZ 6043030
350 mm / 6 mm TBT-1PAS13506GZ 6043031
Compression fitting G 1/2 B,
CrNi stainless steel ferrule
25 mm / 3 mm TBT-1PASE0253GZ 6043032
50 mm / 3 mm TBT-1PASE0503GZ 6043033
100 mm / 6 mm TBT-1PASE1006GZ 6043034
150 mm / 6 mm TBT-1PASE1506GZ 6043035
250 mm / 6 mm TBT-1PASE2506GZ 6043036
350 mm / 6 mm TBT-1PASE3506GZ 6043037
AUDIN - 8, avenue de la malle - 51370 Saint Brice Courcelles - Tel : 03.26.04.20.21 - Fax : 03.26.04.28.20 - Web : http: www.audin.fr - Email : info@audin.fr
T e m p e r at u r e  s e n s o r s  |  S I C K 8013874/2010-11-02
Subject to change without notice
Temperature sensors
6
TBT
Output signal Process connection Insertion length/diameter of
probe
Model name Part No.
4 mA ... 20 mA, 2-wire
(RA ≤ (L+ – 10 V) / 0.028 A [Ohm])
Without process connection
25 mm / 3 mm TBT-1AAZZ0253GZ 6043038
50 mm / 3 mm TBT-1AAZZ0503GZ 6043039
100 mm / 6 mm TBT-1AAZZ1006GZ 6043040
150 mm / 6 mm TBT-1AAZZ1506GZ 6043041
250 mm / 6 mm TBT-1AAZZ2506GZ 6043042
350 mm / 6 mm TBT-1AAZZ3506GZ 6043043
Thread G 1/4 B
25 mm / 3 mm TBT-1AAG10253GZ 6043044
50 mm / 3 mm TBT-1AAG10503GZ 6043045
100 mm / 6 mm TBT-1AAG11006GZ 6043046
150 mm / 6 mm TBT-1AAG11506GZ 6043047
250 mm / 6 mm TBT-1AAG12506GZ 6043048
350 mm / 6 mm TBT-1AAG13506GZ 6043049
Thread G 1/2 B
25 mm / 3 mm TBT-1AAGE0253GZ 6043050
50 mm / 3 mm TBT-1AAGE0503GZ 6043051
100 mm / 6 mm TBT-1AAGE1006GZ 6043052
150 mm / 6 mm TBT-1AAGE1506GZ 6043053
250 mm / 6 mm TBT-1AAGE2506GZ 6043054
350 mm / 6 mm TBT-1AAGE3506GZ 6043055
Compression fitting G 1/4 B,
CrNi stainless steel ferrule
25 mm / 3 mm TBT-1AAS10253GZ 6043059
50 mm / 3 mm TBT-1AAS10503GZ 6043060
100 mm / 6 mm TBT-1AAS11006GZ 6043061
150 mm / 6 mm TBT-1AAS11506GZ 6043062
250 mm / 6 mm TBT-1AAS12506GZ 6043063
350 mm / 6 mm TBT-1AAS13506GZ 6043064
Compression fitting G 1/2 B,
CrNi stainless steel ferrule
25 mm / 3 mm TBT-1AASE0253GZ 6043065
50 mm / 3 mm TBT-1AASE0503GZ 6043066
100 mm / 6 mm TBT-1AASE1006GZ 6043067
150 mm / 6 mm TBT-1AASE1506GZ 6043068
250 mm / 6 mm TBT-1AASE2506GZ 6043069
350 mm / 6 mm TBT-1AASE3506GZ 6043070
AUDIN - 8, avenue de la malle - 51370 Saint Brice Courcelles - Tel : 03.26.04.20.21 - Fax : 03.26.04.28.20 - Web : http: www.audin.fr - Email : info@audin.fr
t e m p e r at u r e  s e n s o r s  |  S I C K8013874/2010-11-02
Subject to change without notice
Temperature sensors